
www.taiwansemi.com 
1 

  

 

 
 

Product Discontinuance Notification 
 
This is to inform you that the affected product(s) will be discontinued since there is supply 
constraint. This product discontinuance will take effect from the date of this notification. 
 
PDN No: PDN25002 rev1 
Title: Product discontinuance of MOSFET / Diode / IC / Transistor parts 
Issue Date: 2025/8/5 
 
If you have any questions concerning this change, please contact: 
 

PDN Coordinator  
Name : Nica Maderazo  
E-Mail : nica.maderazo@ts.com.tw 
Phone : +886 2 8913-1588 Ext. 2204 
 
PDN Originator  
Name : Chris Lin 
E-mail : Chris.lin@ts.com.tw 
Phone : +886 2 8913-1588 Ext. 2406 

 
 
Effectivity:   
Last time buy/ order entry: 2026/7/31 
Last shipment date: 2026/10/29 

 
 

Product Category (Description): 
MOSFET / Diode / IC / Transistor product 
 
 
Reason of Discontinuance: 
End of Life (EOL) 
1. Standard P/N with low & no demand in the past 3 years 
2. House number P/N with low & no demand in the past 3 years 
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Affected Product: 
 

Package TSC P/N New TSC P/N 
SOT-26 TS19705CX6 RFG None 
DIP-8 TS393CD C3G None 

SOT-26 TS19371CX6 RFG None 
SOT-23 TSM190N02CX RFG None 
TO-252 TSM090N03ECP ROG None 
SOT-23 TSC2411CX RFG None 
MELF LL5817 L0G SS14FSH 
MELF LL5818 L0G SS14FSH 
MELF LL5819 L0G SS14FSH 
MELF LSR102 L0G SS14FSH 
MELF LSR103 L0G SS14FSH 
MELF LSR104 L0G SS14FSH 
MELF LSR105 L0G SS16FSH 
MELF LSR106 L0G SS16FSH 
MELF LSR106-01 L0G SS16FSH 

SOT-363 BAV99S RFG None 
SOT-363 BAV99S RF None 
SOT-89 TS79L05CY RMG None 
SOT-89 TS78L09ACY RMG None 
SOP-8 TS78L09CS RLG None 
SOT-23 TS78L09CX RFG None 
SOT-23 TS90115CX RFG None 
TO-220 TS2940CZ50 C0G None 
SOT-23 TS90115CX-01 RFG None 
TO-220 TS2940CZ33 C0G None 
SOT-89 TS9011DCY RMG None 
DO-41 BZX85C3V3 R0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C3V6 R0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C3V9 R0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C4V3 R0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C4V7 R0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C5V1 R0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C5V6 R0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C6V2 R0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C6V8 R0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C7V5 R0G 1SMA4737 
DO-41 BZX85C8V2 R0G 1SMA4738 
DO-41 BZX85C9V1 R0G 1SMA4739 
DO-41 BZX85C10 R0G 1SMA4740 
DO-41 BZX85C11 R0G 1SMA4741 
DO-41 BZX85C12 R0G 1SMA4742 
DO-41 BZX85C13 R0G 1SMA4743 
DO-41 BZX85C15 R0G 1SMA4744 
DO-41 BZX85C16 R0G 1SMA4745 
DO-41 BZX85C18 R0G 1SMA4746 
DO-41 BZX85C20 R0G 1SMA4747 
DO-41 BZX85C22 R0G 1SMA4748 
DO-41 BZX85C24 R0G 1SMA4749 
DO-41 BZX85C27 R0G 1SMA4750 
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Package TSC P/N New TSC P/N 
DO-41 BZX85C30 R0G 1SMA4751 
DO-41 BZX85C33 R0G 1SMA4752 
DO-41 BZX85C36 R0G 1SMA4753 
DO-41 BZX85C39 R0G 1SMA4754 
DO-41 BZX85C43 R0G 1SMA4755 
DO-41 BZX85C47 R0G 1SMA4756 
DO-41 BZX85C51 R0G 1SMA4757 
DO-41 BZX85C56 R0G 1SMA4758 
DO-41 BZX85C3V3 A0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C3V6 A0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C3V9 A0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C4V3 A0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C4V7 A0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C5V1 A0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C5V6 A0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C6V2 A0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C6V8 A0G None 
DO-41 BZX85C7V5 A0G 1SMA4737 
DO-41 BZX85C8V2 A0G 1SMA4738 
DO-41 BZX85C9V1 A0G 1SMA4739 
DO-41 BZX85C10 A0G 1SMA4740 
DO-41 BZX85C11 A0G 1SMA4741 
DO-41 BZX85C12 A0G 1SMA4742 
DO-41 BZX85C13 A0G 1SMA4743 
DO-41 BZX85C15 A0G 1SMA4744 
DO-41 BZX85C16 A0G 1SMA4745 
DO-41 BZX85C18 A0G 1SMA4746 
DO-41 BZX85C20 A0G 1SMA4747 
DO-41 BZX85C22 A0G 1SMA4748 
DO-41 BZX85C24 A0G 1SMA4749 
DO-41 BZX85C27 A0G 1SMA4750 
DO-41 BZX85C30 A0G 1SMA4751 
DO-41 BZX85C33 A0G 1SMA4752 
DO-41 BZX85C36 A0G 1SMA4753 
DO-41 BZX85C39 A0G 1SMA4754 
DO-41 BZX85C43 A0G 1SMA4755 
DO-41 BZX85C47 A0G 1SMA4756 
DO-41 BZX85C51 A0G 1SMA4757 
DO-41 BZX85C56 A0G 1SMA4758 
DO-41 1N4728G R0G None 
DO-41 1N4729G R0G None 
DO-41 1N4730G R0G None 
DO-41 1N4731G R0G None 
DO-41 1N4732G R0G None 
DO-41 1N4733G R0G None 
DO-41 1N4734G R0G None 
DO-41 1N4735G R0G None 
DO-41 1N4736G R0G None 
DO-41 1N4737G R0G 1SMA4737 
DO-41 1N4738G R0G 1SMA4738 
DO-41 1N4739G R0G 1SMA4739 
DO-41 1N4740G R0G 1SMA4740 
DO-41 1N4741G R0G 1SMA4741 
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Package TSC P/N New TSC P/N 
DO-41 1N4742G R0G 1SMA4742 
DO-41 1N4743G R0G 1SMA4743 
DO-41 1N4744G R0G 1SMA4744 
DO-41 1N4745G R0G 1SMA4745 
DO-41 1N4746G R0G 1SMA4746 
DO-41 1N4747G R0G 1SMA4747 
DO-41 1N4748G R0G 1SMA4748 
DO-41 1N4749G R0G 1SMA4749 
DO-41 1N4750G R0G 1SMA4750 
DO-41 1N4751G R0G 1SMA4751 
DO-41 1N4752G R0G 1SMA4752 
DO-41 1N4753G R0G 1SMA4753 
DO-41 1N4754G R0G 1SMA4754 
DO-41 1N4755G R0G 1SMA4755 
DO-41 1N4756G R0G 1SMA4756 
DO-41 1N4757G R0G 1SMA4757 
DO-41 1N4758G R0G 1SMA4758 
DO-41 1N4728G A0G None 
DO-41 1N4729G A0G None 
DO-41 1N4730G A0G None 
DO-41 1N4731G A0G None 
DO-41 1N4732G A0G None 
DO-41 1N4733G A0G None 
DO-41 1N4734G A0G None 
DO-41 1N4735G A0G None 
DO-41 1N4736G A0G None 
DO-41 1N4737G A0G 1SMA4737 
DO-41 1N4738G A0G 1SMA4738 
DO-41 1N4739G A0G 1SMA4739 
DO-41 1N4740G A0G 1SMA4740 
DO-41 1N4741G A0G 1SMA4741 
DO-41 1N4742G A0G 1SMA4742 
DO-41 1N4743G A0G 1SMA4743 
DO-41 1N4744G A0G 1SMA4744 
DO-41 1N4745G A0G 1SMA4745 
DO-41 1N4746G A0G 1SMA4746 
DO-41 1N4747G A0G 1SMA4747 
DO-41 1N4748G A0G 1SMA4748 
DO-41 1N4749G A0G 1SMA4749 
DO-41 1N4750G A0G 1SMA4750 
DO-41 1N4751G A0G 1SMA4751 
DO-41 1N4752G A0G 1SMA4752 
DO-41 1N4753G A0G 1SMA4753 
DO-41 1N4754G A0G 1SMA4754 
DO-41 1N4755G A0G 1SMA4755 
DO-41 1N4756G A0G 1SMA4756 
DO-41 1N4757G A0G 1SMA4757 
DO-41 1N4758G A0G 1SMA4758 
MELF ZM4728A L0 None 
MELF ZM4729A L0 None 
MELF ZM4730A L0 None 
MELF ZM4731A L0 None 
MELF ZM4732A L0 None 
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Package TSC P/N New TSC P/N 
MELF ZM4733A L0 None 
MELF ZM4734A L0 None 
MELF ZM4735A L0 None 
MELF ZM4736A L0 None 
MELF ZM4737A L0 1SMA4737 
MELF ZM4738A L0 1SMA4738 
MELF ZM4739A L0 1SMA4739 
MELF ZM4740A L0 1SMA4740 
MELF ZM4741A L0 1SMA4741 
MELF ZM4742A L0 1SMA4742 
MELF ZM4743A L0 1SMA4743 
MELF ZM4744A L0 1SMA4744 
MELF ZM4745A L0 1SMA4745 
MELF ZM4746A L0 1SMA4746 
MELF ZM4747A L0 1SMA4747 
MELF ZM4748A L0 1SMA4748 
MELF ZM4749A L0 1SMA4749 
MELF ZM4750A L0 1SMA4750 
MELF ZM4751A L0 1SMA4751 
MELF ZM4752A L0 1SMA4752 
MELF ZM4753A L0 1SMA4753 
MELF ZM4754A L0 1SMA4754 
MELF ZM4755A L0 1SMA4755 
MELF ZM4756A L0 1SMA4756 
MELF ZM4757A L0 1SMA4757 
MELF ZM4758A L0 1SMA4758 
MELF ZM4728A L0G None 
MELF ZM4729A L0G None 
MELF ZM4730A L0G None 
MELF ZM4731A L0G None 
MELF ZM4732A L0G None 
MELF ZM4733A L0G None 
MELF ZM4734A L0G None 
MELF ZM4735A L0G None 
MELF ZM4736A L0G None 
MELF ZM4737A L0G 1SMA4737 
MELF ZM4738A L0G 1SMA4738 
MELF ZM4739A L0G 1SMA4739 
MELF ZM4740A L0G 1SMA4740 
MELF ZM4741A L0G 1SMA4741 
MELF ZM4742A L0G 1SMA4742 
MELF ZM4743A L0G 1SMA4743 
MELF ZM4744A L0G 1SMA4744 
MELF ZM4745A L0G 1SMA4745 
MELF ZM4746A L0G 1SMA4746 
MELF ZM4747A L0G 1SMA4747 
MELF ZM4748A L0G 1SMA4748 
MELF ZM4749A L0G 1SMA4749 
MELF ZM4750A L0G 1SMA4750 
MELF ZM4751A L0G 1SMA4751 
MELF ZM4752A L0G 1SMA4752 
MELF ZM4753A L0G 1SMA4753 
MELF ZM4754A L0G 1SMA4754 
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Package TSC P/N New TSC P/N 
MELF ZM4755A L0G 1SMA4755 
MELF ZM4756A L0G 1SMA4756 
MELF ZM4757A L0G 1SMA4757 
MELF ZM4758A L0G 1SMA4758 

SOT-23 TESDA24VB30P2CX RFG TESDA24VB28P2CX RFG 
DO-34 MTZJ10SD R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ20SD R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ22SD R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ24SD R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ27SD R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ30SD R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ33SD R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ36SD R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SA R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SB R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SC R0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ10SD A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ20SD A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ22SD A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ24SD A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ27SD A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ30SD A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ33SD A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ36SD A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SA A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SB A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SC A0 None 
DO-34 MTZJ10SD R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ20SD R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ22SD R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ24SD R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ27SD R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ30SD R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ33SD R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ36SD R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SA R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SB R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SC R0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ10SD A0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ20SD A0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ22SD A0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ24SD A0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ27SD A0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ30SD A0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ33SD A0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ36SD A0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SA A0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SB A0G None 
DO-34 MTZJ4V3SC A0G None 
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Revision History: 
Rev Issue Date Description of Revision 

Rev0 2025/8/5 Initial Document 

Rev1 2025/8/5 Adjust TS19731CX6 RFG into TS19371CX6 RFG in Involced P/N List 

 
 
 


